

Camp.	Number of station.	Date.	Backwards.	Forwards.	Difference.	Above starting point +.	Below starting point -.	Above surface of Karakoschun.	Below surface of Karakoschun.	Distance in m. from staff to tube.	Distance in m. from tube to staff.	Direction from staff to tube.	Direction from tube to staff.
		March											
	81	12	0,150	3,860	- 3,710	—	3,523	—	1,241	138	151	S 15° E	S 32° E
	82	»	2,855	3,195	- 0,340	—	3,863	—	1,581	115	100	S 10° E	S 62° E
	83	»	2,165	2,273	- 0,108	—	3,971	—	1,689	100	100	S 22° E	S 68° E
	84	»	3,855	0,564	+ 3,291	—	0,680	1,602	—	126	100	S 56° E	S 1° E
	85	»	1,095	1,534	- 0,439	—	1,119	1,163	—	136	100	S 4° W	S
	86	»	3,395	1,150	+ 2,245	1,126	—	3,408	—	107	100	S 34° W	S 17° E
	87	»	1,595	2,151	- 0,556	0,570	—	2,852	—	100	100	S 13° E	S 15° E
	88	»	0,395	2,364	- 1,969	—	1,399	0,883	—	109	100	S 18° E	S 10° E
	89	»	2,146	2,172	- 0,026	—	1,425	0,857	—	117	100	S 3° E	S 1° E
	90	»	2,515	2,002	+ 0,513	—	0,912	1,370	—	114	141	S 2° W	S 6° E
	91	»	2,114	2,344	- 0,230	—	1,142	1,140	—	120	100	S 4° W	S 14° E
	92	»	2,108	2,809	- 0,701	—	1,843	0,439	—	150	100	S	S 9° W
	93	»	0,081	1,190	- 1,109	—	2,952	—	0,670	100	100	S 6° W	S 11° W
	94	»	3,484	2,250	+ 1,234	—	1,718	0,564	—	100	154	S 10° W	S 2° E
	95	»	0,360	1,513	- 1,153	—	2,871	—	0,589	147	100	S	S 4° E
CLXI	96	»	3,055	2,847	+ 0,208	—	2,663	—	0,381	103	100	S 12° W	S 21° E
	97	13	1,894	1,114	+ 0,780	—	1,883	0,399	—	100	100	S 42° W	S 34° E
	98	»	0,270	2,178	- 1,908	—	3,791	—	1,509	130	100	S 14° E	S 1° W
	99	»	2,430	1,989	+ 0,441	—	3,350	—	1,068	100	100	S 3° E	S 1° W
	100	»	2,472	0,929	+ 1,543	—	1,807	0,475	—	125	100	S	S 8° W
	101	»	0,608	1,512	- 0,904	—	2 711	—	0,429	165	100	S 4° E	S 9° E
	102	»	1,632	0,881	+ 0,751	—	1,960	0,322	—	150	100	S 1° E	S 1° E
	103	»	2,068	2,230	- 0,162	—	2,122	0,160	—	100	129	S	S 1° E
	104	»	2,935	1,352	+ 1,583	—	0,539	1,743	—	103	127	S 1° E	S 3° E
	105	»	1,143	1,702	- 0,559	—	1,098	1,184	—	105	100	S 6° E	S 4° E
	106	»	1,132	2,955	- 1,823	—	2,921	—	0,639	105	100	S	S 1° E
	107	»	2,812	1,063	+ 1,749	—	1,172	1,110	—	130	114	S 1° W	S 2° E
	108	»	2,716	2,817	- 0,101	—	1,273	1,009	—	127	120	S 3° W	S 6° W
	109	»	2,010	1,632	+ 0,378	—	0,895	1,387	—	100	100	S 3° W	S
	110	»	1,649	2,225	- 0,576	—	1,471	0,811	—	142	145	S 7° W	S
	111	»	1,574	1,636	- 0,062	—	1,533	0,749	—	104	100	S 1° W	S
	112	»	1,829	1,670	+ 0,159	—	1,374	0,908	—	100	100	S 6° E	S 3° E
	113	»	1,610	0,661	+ 0,949	—	0,425	1,857	—	112	100	S 4° E	S 2° E
	114	»	1,389	1,615	- 0,226	—	0,651	0,631	—	150	100	S 3° W	S 12° W
	115	»	0,807	1,610	- 0,803	—	1,454	0,828	—	100	100	S 1° W	S 5° W
	116	»	0,415	0,925	- 0,510	—	1,964	0,318	—	100	100	S 3° W	S
	117	»	1,696	1,549	+ 0,147	—	1,817	0,465	—	100	100	S	S
	118	»	1,965	1,624	+ 0,341	—	1,476	0,806	—	100	100	S	S
	119	»	2,770	1,361	+ 1,409	—	0,067	2,215	—	100	100	S 4° W	S 2° W
	120	»	0,474	2,489	- 2,015	—	2,082	0,200	—	162	100	S 6° W	S 6° W